objects of the Issue.

In accordance with applicable laws, we undertake to not utilize proceeds from the Issue unless Allotment is made
and the corresponding return of Allotment is filed with the RoC, or the final listing and trading approvals are
received from each of the Stock Exchanges, whichever is later.

Since the proceeds from the Issue are proposed to be utilized towards the purposes set forth above, and not for
implementing any specific project, the following disclosure requirements under the SEBI ICDR Regulations are
not applicable: (i) break-up of cost of the project; (ii) means of financing such project; and (iii) proposed
deployment status of the proceeds at each stage of the project.

112

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

The following table sets forth our capitalisation statement as at December 31, 2023, derived from the Unaudited
Condensed Standalone Interim Financial Statements for the nine months period ended December 31, 2023 and as
adjusted to give effect to the receipt of the proceeds from the Issue. This table should be read in conjunction with
the sections entitled “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations”,
“Selected Statistical Information”, “Risk Factors” and “Financial Information” beginning on pages 132, 45, 67
and 296, respectively:

(in ₹ million)

Particulars As at December 31, 2023
(Pre-Issue) As adjusted for the Issue*^

Deposits(1) 921,953.90 [●]
Borrowings(2) 55,327.06 [●]
Total indebtedness (A)(3) 977,280.96 [●]

Shareholders’ funds:
Equity share capital 3,467.58 [●]
Reserves and surplus 95,401.63 [●]
Total Shareholders’ funds (B) 98,869.21 [●]

Total capitalisation (A+B) 1,076,150.17 [●]
Total Borrowing / Shareholders’
Funds (in times)

0.56 [●]

* Will be finalized upon determination of the Issue Price. Adjustments do not include Issue related expenses.
(1) As per Note 1 in the Unaudited Condensed Standalone Interim Financial Statements for the nine months ended December 31, 2023.
(2) As per Note 2 in the Unaudited Condensed Standalone Interim Financial Statements for the nine months ended December 31, 2023.